Beijing Services and Prices by Straightline International
Beijing Courts
Beijing High People's Court
Beijing First Intermediate People's Court
Beijing Second Intermediate People's Court
Beijing Third Intermediate People's Court
Beijing Fourth Intermediate People's Court
Changping District Court
Chaoyang District Court
Daxing District Court
Dongcheng District Court
Fangshan District Court
Fengtai District Court
Haidian District Court
Huairou District Court
Mentcugou District Court
Miyun County Court
Pinggu District Court
Shijingshan District Court
Shunyi District Court
Tongzhou District Court
Xicheng District Court
Yangqing County Court
Beijing Internet Court

Courts Served

59.99
44.99
59.99
59.99
59.99
59.99
59.99
59.99
59.99
59.99
59.99
59.99
59.99
59.99
59.99
59.99
59.99
59.99
59.99
59.99
59.99
59.99

Basic Peoples Court {Grass Roots Level) - The (District) courts of first instance.

Lessor Offenses (Summary or Misdemeanor) cases are heard here.
Intermediate Court - The courts of jurisdiction for serious cases and

cases forwarded from the Basic Court.

The standard search is at the Intermediate Court.

Indexes at the Beijing Provincial level contain both Basic and Intermediate
Court criminal records as well as civil cases.

A Chinese ID card photo or number is required for all Provincial searches.
It identifies the subject regardless if the subject's name is sent in Pinyin or
Chinese characters.

A Chinese ID card photo or number is mandatory for all Provincial searches.

TAT is 1-3 days for Beijing
Civil from 135

"We take criminal records seriously”




